

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 144 OF 2026

Mohan Nana Bharsat Deceased thr. LH. ... Petitioner
V/s.
The VAN Samarakshak UP VAN
Samarakshak ... Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 145 OF 2026

Mr. Shubham Shejwal, for Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notices to the respondents, returnable on 12th June, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)